

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2019

Shri. Dnyaneshwar Shivraj Yelvande And Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Govt. ....Respondent

Pleader And Ors.

Adv. Mishra Ditendra Kumar J P For Petitioner

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 30th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 13/08/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**