

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8153 OF 2019

Dnyaneshwar Shivraj Yelvande And Ors. .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra

Through The Govt. Pleader And Ors.

Respondents

.....

- None present for Petitioner.
- Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for Petitioner.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Patil, learned AGP for Respondent No.1.
- 3.** This Petition is filed in the year 2019 and seen light of the day today.
- 4.** When the Petition is called out, none is present for Petitioner.
- 5.** The impugned order dated 02.11.2018 by Deputy Superintendent Land Records.
- 6.** Since none is present for the Petitioner, Petition is kept on the next adjourned date to enable Petitioner to remain present.

7. Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to remain present on the next adjourned date.

8. Stand over to **01st December, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.11.18
16:44:25 +0530