

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2019

Shri. Dnyaneshwar Shivraj Yelvande And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Govt.....RESPONDENT  
Pleader And Ors.

Ms. Savina R Crasto, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 1st December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**